(liability) position (1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-
15-16a) (2.028.827) (560.468) (8.941) (3.066.140) (738.886) (125.570)

22. Total fair value of financial instruments used
for currency swap -- -- -- -- -- --

23. Hedged amount of foreign denominated assets -- -- -- -- -- --
24. Hedged amount of foreign denominated

liabilities -- -- -- -- -- --

İzocam Ticaret ve Sanayi Anonim Şirketi
Notes to The Condensed Interim Financial Statements
As at and For The Nine-Month Periods Ended 30 September 2017
All amounts are expressed in TL unless otherwise stated. All financial information presented in TL at full terms, except
when otherwise indicated.

22

17 NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK ARISING FROM FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

Currency risk (continued)

As at 30 September 2017 and 31 December 2016 currency sensitivity analysis is as follows:

 Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis Table
 30 September 2017  31 December 2016
 Profit / (Loss)  Profit / (Loss)

Appreciation
 of foreign
 currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Appreciation
 of foreign
 currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

 Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of USD against TL
1- Net USD asset / (liability) (199.084) (199.084)  (260.029) 260.029
2- Part of hedged from US Dollar risk (-) -- --  -- --
3- Net US Dollar effect (1+2) (199.084) (199.084)  (260.029) 260.029

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of Euro against TL
4- Net Euro asset / (liability) (3.749) 3.749  (46.585) 46.585
5- Part of hedged from Euro risk (-) -- --  -- --
6- Net Euro effect (4+5) (3.749) 3.749  (46.585) 46.585

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of other currencies against

TL
7- Other currency net asset/liability  -- --  -- --
8- Part of hedged from other currency (-) -- --  -- --
9- Net other currency effect (7+8) -- --  -- --

TOTAL (3+6+9) (202.833) 202.833  (306.614) 306.614

For the periods ended 30 September 2017 and 2016, total import and export of the Company comprised
the following:

1 January-

30 September 2017
1 January-

30 September 2016

Total exports 59.943.391 48.354.448
Total imports 66.859.443 71.285.595

18 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

None.